An alleyway shall have a width of one 
and one-half times pile height, but not less than twenty (20) feet, with fire lanes between alternate rows of two 
pile groups, providing a clear space of at least one hundred (100) feet. Each pile shall not exceed one hundred 
twenty-five (125) feet in length, twenty-five (25) feet in width, nor fifteen (15) feet in height. Fire lanes shall 
be provided for access across each end and shall provide a clear space of at least one hundred (100) feet to 
adjacent pile rows, or other exposed property.